WHITEFISH MTN RESORT

Whitefish Mtn.
Village
Whitefish Mtn.
Base Lodge

&
&0
o

o NN

(i
=\

The Lodge at Whitefish Lake

Whitsfish Lake

3. NISNOOSIth

Stumptown ‘Ice Den I

Good Medicine Lodge ‘

e

2y Depot Transit
3\—Center—————

|

|\ et

= T Firebrand Hotel I——1
- AU

RAILWAY ST
T
H
{

Pine Lo@ge(

Rocky Mountain Lodge

i Mountain Mall

DOWNTOWN WHITEFISH

THE BUS IS FREE?!

S.N.O.W., BUS

SHUTTLE NETWORK OF WHITEFISH

— o

Photo: Brian Schott

You can also help fund the S.N.O.W. BUS

by sending donations to:

BMCA, P.O. Box 4608, Whitefish, MT 59937
or visiting:

BIGMTNCOMMERCIAL.ORG

S.N.O.W. BUS INFO:

* No alcohol, e-cigs/smoking/vaping

* The bus stops only at designated stops

* For special needs, call 48 hours in advance (406) 863-1200
* For lost & found, call (406) 863-1200

SUMMER 2025



SUMMER BUS SCHEDULE

2025

19p.1o dojg sng

19pip dojs sng

TOWN - WHITEFISH MOUNTAIN RESORT “up”»
Mountain Mall 7:50A 9:00A | 10:05A | 11:30A | 2:00P 3:15P 4:45P 6:00P 7:15P 8:30P
Rocky Mountain Lodge 7:52A 9:02A | 10:07A | 11:32A | 2:02P 317P | 4:47P 6:02P 717P 8:32P
Pine Lodge 7:54A 9:04A | 10:09A | 11:34A | 2:04P 3:19P 4:49P 6:04P 7:19P 8:34P
Firebrand Hotel 7:55A 9:05A | 10:10A | 11:35A | 2:05P 3:20P 4:50P 6:05P 7:20P 8:35P
Depot Transit Center 7:57A 9:07A | 10:12A | 11:37A | 2:07P 3:22P 4:52P 6:07P 7:22P 8:37P
Good Medicine Lodge 8:00A 9:10A | 10:15A | 11:40A | 2:10P 3:25P 4:55P 6:10P 7:25P 8:40P
Stumptown Ice Den 8:01A 9:11A | 10:16A | 11:41A | 2:11P 3:26P 4:56P 6:11P 7:26P 8:41P
Lodge at Whitefish Lake 8:03A 9:13A | 10:18A | 11:43A | 2:13P 3:28P 4:58P 6:13P 7:28P 8:43P
Whitefish Mtn Resort Base Lodge 8:18A 9:28A | 10:33A | 11:58A | 2:28P 3:43P 5:13P 6:28P 7:43P 8:58P
Whitefish Mtn Resort Village 8:25A 9:35A | 10:40A | 12:05P | 2:35P 3:50P 5:20P 6:35P 7:50P 9:05P
WHITEFISH MOUNTAIN RESORT - TOWN “DOWN?”
Whitefish Mtn Resort Base Lodge 8:18A 9:28A | 10:33A | 11:58A | 2:28P 3:43P 5:13P 6:28P 7:43P | 8:58P
Whitefish Mtn Resort Village 8:25A 9:35A | 10:40A | 12:05P | 2:35P 3:50P 5:20P 6:35P 7:50P | 9:05P
Lodge at Whitefish Lake 8:37A 9:47A | 10:52A | 1217P | 2:47P 4:02P 5:32P 6:45P 8:02P | 9:17P
Stumptown Ice Den 8:39A 9:49A | 10:54A | 12:19P | 2:49P 4:04P 5:34P 6:49P 8:04P | 9:19P
Good Medicine Lodge 8:40A 9:50A | 10:55A | 12:20P | 2:50P 4:05P 5:35P 6:50P 8:05P | 9:20P
Depot Transit Center 9:53A | 10:58A | 12:23P | 2:53P 4:08P 5:38P 6:53P 8:08P | 9:23P
Firebrand Hotel 9:54A | 10:59A | 12:24P | 2:54P 4:09P 5:39P 6:54P 8:09P | 9:24P
Pine Lodge 9:55A | 11:00A | 12:25P | 2:55P 4:10P 5:40P 6:55P 8:10P | 9:25P
Rocky Mountain Lodge 9:56A | 11:01A | 12:26P | 2:56P 4:11P 5:41P 6:56P 8:11P | 9:26P
Mountain Mall 8:45A 9:57A | 11:02A | 12:29P | 2:59P 4:15P 5:45P 7:00P 8:15P | 9:30P
Stop locations may vary slightly depending on which way the bus is headed.

PARK & RIDE LOCATIONS -

MOUNTAIN MALL:

Parking lot next to McDonald’s. S;H:Q\N.mwﬁs!f!s

A designated SNOW Bus Park and Ride area.

Close to grocery store, restaurants and shopping. Summer 2025

DEPOT TRANSIT CENTER: May 24 - 26

Downtown Whitefish - Spokane Ave. & Depot St. May 31 - June 1

All-day parking area north of the Whitefish June 7 - September 14

Community Library. Close to Whitefish Performing LlVE TRACK @

Arts Center, downtown Whitefish, the middle school,

a grocery store and the train depot.

BIGMTNCOMMERCIAL.ORG

THE BUS

BIG MOUNTAIN

COMMERCIAL ASSOCIATION

Free bus service brought to you by the Big Mountain Commercial Association,
a local non-profit organization funded by member businesses.



